

0	48	Ω	Ð	7	0	3	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEM	ないしいいしい

иотгинос инос 304-558-2402

RFQ C	OPY
-------	-----

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. 41 - 40th Street P.O. Drawer 6399 Wheeling, WV 26003

DIVISI	ON OF	HIGHWAY	S
JOBSI	ľΕ		
CEE CDE	CIET	CATTONO	

08/28/ ID OPENING DATE		2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM-NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001		JB	770~45		
	1 ROOF REPLACE	MENT			\$37,500.00
	TO REMOVE EX INSTALL RUBB	ISTING ROD ER ROOF AN V DIVISION	MATERIALS AND EQ F, REPLACE BAD S D CAPS WITH NEW OF HIGHWAYS SIG GORE.	HEETING AND RUBBER MEMBRANE	
	AT THE SIGN	SHOP AT GO	ORY ON SITE PRE- RE, AT 2:00 PM O PRE-BID CONFEREN N.	N 9/24/07.	
	SPECIFICATION	NS AS FOLL	OWS:		
	ONE BUILDING THE OTHER BUI	1860 SQUAF LDING 294	T: 4805 TOTAL RE FEET 5 SQUARE FEET FOR ACTUAL MEASUF	REMENT.	
	ROOFING DO REMOVE EXI	IWN TO DECK STING GUTT IMERCIAL GU	TER AND DOWNSPOUT	S AND INSTALL	
	REMOVE EXI DRIP EDGE ALONG WITH	STING TERR AND INSTAL NEW DRIP	RA COTTA COPING A L NEW SHEET META	L AND COPING	
5	. INSTALL A APPROPRIAT	LAYER OF 3 E FASTENER	74" PLYWOOD AND S, 1 EVERY 2 SQU OCYANURATE (R-14	FASTEN WITH ARE FEET.	
	/	ger peye	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	Take .	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

04800103

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHNSTON	
304-558-2402	

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

08/28/	<u> </u>		(MS OF SA		201	HIP VIA			/ <b>G</b>		FREIGHT TEAMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/10/	/10/2007 BI					PENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	nua	VITTY	UOP	CAT	inc.		Ti.				
LINE	INS 6. INS OR AND 7. ALL 8. VEN DOL ROO	ULATIO TALL A EQUAL, TERMI EXHAU DOR TO LAR LI	N060 COMP NATIO ST VE PROV MIT)	LETE NS. NTS M IDE M WARRA	FULLY WITH AL UST BE ANUFACT NTY UPO	ADHERED R L NECESSA REATTACHE URERS 20 N COMPLET	RY YE	BBERGUA FLASH AND RE EAR NDL	INGS SEALED (NO NEW		AMOUNT
	MAN JOB	POWER, • PER SQ	ALL	INSUR FOOT	ANCE AN TO REPL	D LICENSE	s	TO COM		THE	
		AT 304				DIRECTIO 842-1612.		CAL,L.	ИНО		
	WITHIN IS REC	60 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTEI Therwisi	RACT IS T R THE NOT E SPECIFI BE CONSID	I C ED	E TO PI	ROCEED		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THI ED ARE 1E SPE	CEL TI E VENI OF AI	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	F PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS JALITY OR E BID AND	EL OR D	Y UPON WORKMA O NOT C	WRITTE ANSHIP CONFORM	E N	
	THE HIC	SHER OF	THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTM OR HARR	SUBCONTR 1ENT OF L ISON COUN	AB TY	OR MINI , PURSU	MUM WA		
SIGNATURE				oee hev	ENGERIUE FO	TERMS AND CON	WHI	URS	DA	TE	
TILE		(FE)	N.			_1	-				
				Nore							O BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESPO	אוטאגT	O RFQ.	INSERT	NAME AN	D ADDRESS I	N S	SPACE AB	OVE LAB	-LEC	) 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

ō

RFQ NUMBER 04800103

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON

304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS 08/28/2007 BID OPENING DATE 10/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM INF QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMBUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. **PERSONAL** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

04800103

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PE	INTED	TEF	MS OF SALE		\$P	IP VIA		FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
08/28	3/2007								
BID OPENING DAT	E:	10/10/	2007			BIL	) (	DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
UNE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO					
	OR BUS 5% BID BOND.	INESS BOND,	CHECKS PERFOI	ARE I	NOT AC	CECPTABL , OR LAB	.E	IN LIEU OF THE R AND MATERIAL	
	(XX) M COVERI THE SU	NG THE	ROOFIN	IG SYS	A TWO STEM WI	(2) YEA ILL BE A	AR F	MAINTENANCE BON REQUIREMENT OF	D
	REV. 1	1/00							
	EXHIBI.	т 7							
	DOMEST:		MINUM,	GLASS	& STE	EL IN P	UB	LIC WORKS	
	SEQ., EALTERATE PUBLIC IN THE STEEL AGLASS, IN ADDITE PRODUCE PRODUCE POUNDS	VERY (CONTINUE OF STEEL ONLY)	CONTRAC REPAIR, WHERE DF STEE 1,000 O UIRED, EL PRO ITEMS IE SITE INUM, S LESS EL ARE ALUMIN IF TH	T FOR THE L WHE STHER THE STHE STHE STHE STHE STHE STHE STHE	CONSTOVEMENT COST I Y, WHE RE MOR STATE PRODUCHINER UBLIC OR STATE STONE OR STATE STONE OR STATE STONE OR STATE STONE OR STATE OF DELASS	RUCTION IT OR MA S MORE RE THE E THAN WILL ACI CED IN Y OR EQU WORKS SI EEL, UNI 00 OR LU BLIC WOR R STEEL	IN TOOLER PORTS	-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCTION, TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUME E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUNT	M.
	20% OR PRODUCT	MORE H	IGHER THE D	THAN THAN	THE BI IC ALU	D PRICE MINUM, (	F1 SL:	SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL	
			51	E REVERS	E SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	MDI	TIONS	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	est vite	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	· //			L		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
LINAL	EN DECDO	NIDINO TO	DEC IN	OFFIT AL	43 4E 63 ID	ABBBEOG	10.7	ODAGE ADOVE LABELE	



## Request for Quotation

04800103

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

304-558-2

S H P

Ť

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN 08/28/	<u> </u>		IMS OF SAL		SFII	P VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		10/10/	2007	6		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	FTTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	DEPART	MENT O F DOME	F LAB Stic	OR, F PRODU	DREIGN P	RODUCTS 30% OR M	MAY B	ED STATES E SUPPLIE IGHER IN	D	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMINI THAN TI OFFICE REDUCT ALL VEI	IONS, INES T JM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS OF EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFIC EXISTS A EL THAT MESIIC P WRITING	ER OF TH BID FOR IS REASO RODUCTS, A REEV R SUCH D HEIR BID	E SPE	AND LOWE SPENDING ION AND IC PRODUC	T R	
	REV. 3	/88	KEIGN	ALUM	INUM, GC.	ASS UK S	IEEL.			
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CO	ISTRUCTIO	V	
	TO ABID	E BY	THE FC	)LLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	IUZZI		ΞD	
	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS	IST OF CIFICA T SHAL ING DI COPY O	ALL TIONS L BE VISION	PARTI FORWA FORWA IN. T	TES THAT THE PROV ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PR JECT. T THE BUY TTECT/EN	OCUREI HE ADI ER IN GINEER	THE STATE	S	
	(2) TH	E BUYE			ND THE A			L		
GNATURE				oed Hevi	HOE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	IDI JUNS	DA	TE	
TLE		FEIN	1			<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANG	GES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
58 th 2 m	*\ <u>  DE000</u>	NIDILIO	~ 55	1 2 1 day 200 Projection	11111 CT 6115			4000/11 400		



## Request for Quotation

200H	U.C.	WU	ВE	H:			<u></u>	:::
	04	80	Ω	7	Ω	3		

PAGE

ADDRESS C	ORRESPOND	ENCE TO AT	TENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DATE PRIN	red	T T	RMS OF SA	ILE.	\$HI	>VIA	1	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS		
08/28/		<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	k	10/10	/2007	·4····		BID	Oi	PENING TIME O	1:30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	<u>                                     </u>										
	TNTEDE	STED	PARTE	C AND	TE NEC	ECCARV	ļ.,	XIEND THE BID			
	OPENIN	6 DAT	F. AN	IV AND	ENDIN CH	ESSAKI,	D	ECEIVED BY THE			
	BUYER	WITHI	N FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAY	S PRIME	T	O THE BID			
	OPENIN			]		J 1 11 1 0 11	1.,	S FILL DAD			
	(3) A	LL AD	DENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	K N	NOWLEDGED BY AL			
								PURCHASING			
	DIVISI That				RULES			JLATIONS			
					ORIGINAL		165 N 7	DOCUMENT  THE ONLY			
								S ISSUED FOR THE	,		
	SOLE P	URPOSI	OFC	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	ו ד	IME AND/OR			
	DATE.										
				İ			Ī				
	REV. 1	1/96									
	EXHIBI.	Т 10									
							l				
Į.	ADDENDI	JM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT.						
	T HEKEI	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE RE	CEIPT O	THE FO	LL	OWING CHECKED			
	IA BBUE Inneuni	JM(S) Pocai	AND H	AVE MA	OR SPEC	VELESSAR	Y	REVISIONS TO			
ľ		GOAL.	LAN	S AND	UK SFEC.	LTICALIU	(¥)	EIC.			
1	DDENDL	JM NOS	. :								
			00/	)4/07							
1	10. 1	•	•••¥?•	/ <del>-</del> //-	• • •						
	10. 2		10/	1/07							
ı	10. 2	•	* * * * * *	• • • • • • •	• • •						
	10. 3		11/	1/07							
	-								1		
N	0.4	•		• • • • •	• • •						
						-					
N	0. 5	•	• • • • •	• • • • • •	• • •						
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR I	ERMS AND CON	DIT	ONS			
SNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE			
ī.E		FE	)N					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		
							- 1		·		



FNOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

		***	191.					
_		~	~	•	-	•	-	
- 11	4	×	11	11		LB	•	

ADDRESS C	ORRES	POND	ENCE

TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN JOHNSTON 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/28/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 10/10/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE Unp ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. ..SIGNATURE Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc. COMPANY November 19, 2007 REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. 25305. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal. Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: . WV. 000246. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation 0480010

04800103

		-	
ADDRESS	CORRESPOND	ENCETOA	ITENTION OF

NOTENHOL NHOL 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS **JOBSITE** SEE SPECIFICATIONS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	<b>6</b> 00000	S	HP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/28/	/2007								
BID OPENING DATE	:	10/10/	2007		L	R	TD C	PENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE		erity .	UGP	CAT	l: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::				
				NO	HEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	COPY O	F THEI	в сои	TRACT	DRS LIC	FNSF P	RIDE	TO ISSUANCE OF	:
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER	CONTR	ACT	-110-	A 1 0 A	T TO TOOMINGE OF	
	[				,				
·				ΔP	PLICABL	FIAW	1		
					· L. ZOMDE	L	İ		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE.	PHRCH	ASTN	G DIVISION RULE	.
	AND RE	GULATI	ONS.	AND T	HE INFO	RMATIN	N PR	OVIDED IN	`
	THE "RI	EQUEST	FOR	QUOTA	TION" T	SSHED	RVT	HE PURCHASING	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	DLE A	UTHORIT	Y GOVE	RNTN	E THIS	
	PROCURI							o mil	
	ANY IN	ORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SI	PECIFIC	CATI	ON MANUALS, OR	
	ANY OTI	IER SO	URCE,	VERB	AL OR W	RITTEN	. WH	ICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTI	RS TH	E INFO	DRMAT	ION PRO	VIDED I	ROM	THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	BOVE	PARAGRA	APH IS	VOI	D AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		ľ						
		1	}				1		
	BANKRUF	TCY:	IN T	IE EV	ENT THE	VENDO	3/C0	NTRACTOR FILES	
	FOR BAN	IKRUPT	CY PRO	TECT	ION. TH	IS CON	TRAC	T IS AUTOMATI-	
	CALLY N	IULL A	ו מע מו	D. A	ND IS TE	- RMTNAT	ren i	WITHOUT FURTHER	
	ORDER.			,				MITTOO, TOXTILK	
			}						
	REV. 1/	2005							
			ļ						
		1		i					
		ŀ	j	מא	FICE		ŀ		
}				ŀ					
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SL	BMITTEL	TO:			
		l		1					
İ					NISTRAT	ION			
		RCHASI		VISI	N				
į		ILDING							
	20	19 WAS	HINGT	דא אם	REET, E	AST			
1	CH	ARLEST	ON, W	V 25	305-013	0			
			[						
			1						
				SEE SEM	RSE SIDE FOR	TENIA X	iaanah		***************************************
GNATURE	<u></u>	<u></u>	***************************************	YLL PÜY		TELEPHONE		HONS:	
<del>-</del>		···· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			~ ~ ~		- 	DATE	
TLE		FEIN	l					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

04800103

PAGE

<i>y</i>	ADDRESS CORRES	ONDENCETO	DATTENTION OF	
JOHN	JOHNSTON			
304-	558-2402			

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal, Inc.

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

100000000000000000000000000000000000000		TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/28.		0/2007			M. y. A. 1981 (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981) (1981)
LINE	- 1071	0/2007   UOP   CAT			L:30PM
- LINE	GOANGIT	NO NO	TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUDMA
	THE BID SHO	DULD CONTAIN PE OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		33		777
	REQ. NO.:		04800103		
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	IME 11/20/07		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A FAX N YOU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	ment contract the later was con-		304-232-8552	<b>-</b>	
	PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING	T OR TYPE N	AME OF PERSON TO		
i	<b></b>		Martin E. Cline		
	***** THI	S IS THE END	O OF RFQ 04800	103 ***** TOTAL:	\$37,500.00
in the state of th				-	
Andrew Prince and Andrew Princ					1777
GNATURE \	<b>*</b> · / · · ·	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONU		
	Il Kall	V 12	~ ~ 30	4-232-8540	11/19/07
πε Preside	ent	55-0647	319	ADDRESS CHANGES T	
MHE	N RESPONDING	TO REQ. INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS IN	SPACE ABOVE LABELED	YENDOD'

BID BOND	
Conforms with The American Institute of Architects, A.I.A. Document No. A-310	
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, Kalkreuth	Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.
41-40th Street Wheeling, WV 26003	
	as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal,
and the United States Surety Company	,
of P.O. Box 5605 Timonium, MD 21094	, a corporation duly organized under
the laws of the State of Maryland	, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto
State of West Virginia - Purchasing Division 2019 Washington St, East Charleston, WV 25305	as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee,
in the sum of 5% of Bid Amount	
Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,	nent of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.  OO103 Division of Highways-Gore Sign Shop-Rt.19 North.
in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bone good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of su- the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exce	the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee d or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with ch Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the seed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such ract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this force and effect
Signed and sealed this day	of <u>November</u> , 2007
Genbert L. Willes With With	John L. Kalkreuth, President Title
	By Laura Scholze Attorrey-in-Fact

#### UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

## Power of Attorney Number 70073

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland does hereby constitute and appoint: Thomas A. Whipple, Diane S. Armstrong, Douglas J. Dixon, Laura Scholze

of the City of Timonium. State of Maryland, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute seal and acknowledge any and all bonds undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law subject to the following limitations:

#### No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Five Million Dollars (\$5,000,000).

. •	-Barrier - carrifernit in curean or that	and of the common bone	(40,000,000)	
This Power of Attorney is grant 29th day of July, 1996	red under and by authority of the following Res	colutions adopted by the Board of	f Directors of United Sta	ites Surety Company on the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Un affixed this 16th day of July. 20	ited States Surety Company has caused these	presents to be signed by its pro	oper officers and its co	rporate seal to be hereunto
		4	ند	
	- Dawe Tola	MUHANLA	ah - 1	Orrai (1)
	Richard E Klein President	Carol T Nevin Ass	sistant Secretary	TOEAL :
STATE OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY	SS:		***	
Secretary of said Company, with	2007, before me personally came Richard E. K h both of whom I am personally acquainted, v y the President and Assistant Secretary of the I  (Signed) NOTARY My Commi	vho being by me severally duly s	worn, said, that they, the	e said Richard F. Klein and
business may be signed, exect accordance with these resolution of the Company, either by the Costignature of such officers may facsimile to any Power of Attoundertakings and other writings revoked, any such Power of Att	n with the surety insurance business of the C ted, and acknowledged by persons or entitie is ("Powers of Attorney") All Powers of Attorney") All Powers of India; the President, a Vice President jointly wis be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signey or to any certificate relating thereto apportunity of the nature thereof. Subject to a corney or certificate bearing such facsimile signand certified by such facsimile signature and fadly attached	s appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Firmey for and on behalf of the Cort the Secretary or an Assistant Squatures of such officers and the inting Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for puny limitations set forth therein an acture or facsimile seal shall be v	Secretary, under their rese scal of the Company arposes only of executing unless such Power or alid and binding upon the	spective designations The may be also be affixed by and attesting bonds and f Attorney is subsequently the Company, and any such
subsequently revoked to execut writings obligatory in the nature	n-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject and deliver on behalf of the Company and to thereof, and any such instrument executed by a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by	o attach the seal of the Company such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be	to any and all bonds and as binding upon the Co	nd undertakings, and other
I, Carol T Nevin, Assistant Sec Company as adopted by its Boar	rectary of United States Surety Company, do I d of Directors on the 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July, 1996 and	nereby certify that the foregoing I that this Resolution is in full for	is a true excerpt from	the Resolution of the said
I the undersigned Assistant Sec not been revoked.	retary of United States Surety Company do he	reby certify that the foregoing Po	ower of Attorney is in fu	Il force and affect and has
In testimony whereof, I have her	eunto set my hand and the seal of United States	Surety Company on this 20	day of _Novemb	er2007_
	Corol T. N	Aller Secretary		

RFQ N	lo.	04800103
		<b></b>

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/ purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated Vendor's Name: Kalkreuth Roofing and Sheet Metal. Inc.

Date: Authorized Signature:

November 19, 2007

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)